## Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of March 14, 2025

2025-00002

RECEIVED: 01/28/25 FILED: 01/28/25 SUSPENSION DATE:

FINAL:

**REOPENED**:

## CASE CODE

Construct Surcharge - Environmental **Environmental - Compliance Plan** 

## UTILITIES:

Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.

## **INDEX OF EVENTS:**

INDEX OF EVEN IS:	
03/13/25	Minna Sunderman Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.s Proof of Publication of Customer Notice
03/12/25	COMMISSION STAFF'S SECOND REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO DUKE ENERGY KENTUCKY, INC.
03/12/25	Lawrence Cook Kentucky Office of the Attorney General OAG Data Requests
02/25/25	Deborah L Gates Rocco DAscenzo Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. hereby submits its responses to STAFFs First Request for Information
02/25/25	Deborah L Gates Rocco DAscenzo Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. hereby submits its responses to Sierra Clubs First Request for Information
02/14/25	Joe Childers Sierra Club Sierra Clubs First Set Of Requests For Information To Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.
02/13/25	COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO DUKE ENERGY KENTUCKY, INC.
02/04/25	Order Entered: 1. The Attorney General and Sierra Club shall be granted intervention. 2. All filings made on or before September 27, 2024, in Case No. 2024-00197 shall be incorporated by reference into the record of this matter. 3. The record of Case No. 2024-00152 shall be incorporated by reference into the record of this matter in its entirety. 4. Re-admittance of Nathaniel Shoaff, Kristin Henry, and Cassandra McCrae pro hac vice is granted to the extent possible; however, nothing in this Order supersedes SCR 3.030 and the Kentucky Bar Association's sole discretion on the matter. The grant of pro hac vice admission shall still be subject to appearance with a member of the Kentucky Bar Association. 5. The reimbursement process for consultants engaged by the Commission as outlined in this Order, and pursuant to KRS 278.183 shall be followed. 6. The procedural schedule set forth in the Appendix to this Order shall be followed. 7. Duke Kentucky shall respond to all requests for information propounded by Commission Staff, whether identified on the procedural schedule or otherwise, as provided in those requests.
01/30/25 01/28/25	No deficiency letter Minna Sunderman Rocco DAscenzo Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.s Application and Request for
	Decision by June 30, 2025
01/07/25 12/17/24	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing Duke Energy Kentucky. Inc. Notice of Intent to File an Application for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Convert its Wet Flue Gas Desulfurization System from a Quicklime Reagent Process to a Limestone Reagent Handling System at its East Bend Generating Station and for Approval to Amend its Environmental Compliance Plan for Recovery by Environmental Surcharge Mechanism

Total Number of Cases: 1